Gallup Omnibus Data 1969, omnibus nr. 01

DDA-1304

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 6901 DDA STUDY NUMBER

V2 1 YEAR

\Y 1 OMNIBUS NUMBER
v4 1 SEQUENCE NUMBER
\Yi 1 WEIGHT VARIABLE
V6 6901 URBANIZATION

V7 6901 SEX

V8 6901 AGE

V9 6901 MARITAL STATUS
V10 6901 OCCUPATION RESP.
V11 6901 EDUCATION

V12 6901 INCOME RESP.

V13 6901 INCOME FAMILY

V14 6901 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.

\al 1 SIZE OF H EHOLD
A 1 TYPE OF DWELLIN
Vi7 1 NUMBER CHILDR.<1
A 1 NUMBER OF ADULT

V19 6901 RESP. HEAD OF FAM.
V20 6901 RESP. HOUSEWIFE
V21 6901 RESP. OTHER ADULT

V22 6901 OCCUPATION HOUSEW.

V23 6901 SOCIAL GROUP
V24 6901 PARTY AFFILIATION
V25 6901 WOULD NOT VOTE
V26 6901 "FORSYTE SAGA"
V27 1 ENTERTAINMENT

V2 1 SUITABLE DAY
V2 1 PREFER SUNDAY
\Yi 1 PREFER MONDAY

V31 6901 PREFER TUESDAY
V32 6901 PREFER WEDNESDAY
V33 6901 PREFER THURSDAY
V34 6901 PREFER FRIDAY

V35 6901 PREFER SATURDAY
V36 6901 PREFER 3 - 4 P.M.
V37 6901 PREFER 6.30 P.M.

V38 6901 PREFER 7 - 8 P.M.

Vv 1 PREFER 8 - 9 P.M.
V4 1 PREFER 9 P.M.

V41 1 PREFER 8 - 10 P.M.
v42 1 PREFER 10 - 11 P.M.
V43 6901 PREFER EVENING
V44 6901 PREFER AFTERNOON
V45 6901 SENDING TIME

V46 6901 WINTER HOLIDAY
V47 6901 HOW LONG HOLIDAY
V48 6901 HOLIDAY ABROAD
V49 6901 EXTRA JOB

V50 6901 STOP THE EXTRA JOB

V51 1H EWIFE'S EMPLOYM

V52 1 DURATION OF EMPLOY

\Yi 1 RPORAL PUNISHMENT

Revision: 395



V54 6901 PUNISHM. AT SCHOOL
Vv 1 RECOLLECT AT SCHOOL
Vv 1 RECOLLECT AT HOME
V57 1 RECOLLECT N

V58 6901 SELDOM AT SCHOOL
V59 6901 PUNISHM.: SLAP

V60 6901 PUNISHM.: SPANKING
V61 6901 PUNISHM.: STRAPPING
V62 6901 PUNISHM.: SLAP HAND
V63 6901 PUNISHM.: PINCH EAR
V64 6901 PUNISHM.: STRIKING
V65 6901 PUNISHM.: OTHERS
V66 6901 SELDOM AT HOME

V67 1 HOME: SLAP

Vv 1 HOME: SPANKIN

Vv 1 HOME: ROOM ARREST
V70 6901 HOME: STRIKING

V71 6901 HOME: OTHERS

V72 6901 HOME: DON'T REM.
V73 6901 SHORTER WORK. HOURS
V74 6901 LONGER HOLIDAY

V75 6901 SATURDAY OFF

V76 6901 ISRAEL-ARAB DISPUTE
V77 6901 ISRAEL-ARAB WAR
V78 6901 WIN A WAR

V7 1 TV IN HOUSEHOLD
V 1 SUMMER COTTAGE
Variabler

e V1 6901 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1311
Manglende 0
Minimum 1304
Maximum 1304
Gennemsnit 1304
Median 1304

Standardafvigelse 0

e V2 6901 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1311
Manglende 0
Minimum 1969
Maximum 1969
Gennemsnit 1969
Median 1969

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6901 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This 00000700 variable has the value 01 for all respondents. It
was gene00000800 rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1311
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1
Gennemsnit 1
Median 1



Standardafvigelse

0

e V4 6901 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The sequence number of the respondent within the data 00001000 file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.

00001100

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)

| |
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median

Standardafvigelse

1311
0

1
1311
656
656
379

e V5 6901 WEIGHT VARIABLE
Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some 00001500 cases occurred more than once. The duplicate
cases have been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a
number has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data

file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

49 49 645

49 49 647
1 1 12

100 100 1311
Svarprocent: 100

1 Case not
duplicated

2 One duplicate

3 Two
duplicates

4 Three
duplicates

¢ V6 6901 URBANIZATION
Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (Excl. the capital suburbs in the metropolitan area) with roughly 500-
600 households. All other communities are rural.

o estions occurrin

o 8. Urbanization

in al

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 18 235
9 9 123
28 28 366

45 45 587

100 100 1311
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 6901 SEX

1 Capital
2 Suburbs

3 Provincial
towns

4 Rural
districts

o Questions occurring in al

o 12A. Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

49 49 640
51 51 671
100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 100

1 Male
2 Female



e V8 6901 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 107 1 15-19 years
8 8 107 2 20-24 years
11 11 139 3 25-29 years
15 15 191 4 30-39 years
15 15 200 5 40-49 years
25 25 325 6 50-64 years
18 18 242 7 65 years or
more
100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V9 6901 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 237 1 Single
70 70 912 2 Married
12 12 162 3 Previously
married
100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V10 6901 OCCUPATION RESP.
o ion rring in al

o 13. Respondents occupational status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 175 1 Worker,
unskilled
10 10 135 2 Worker,
skilled
10 10 136 3 Salaried
employees,
lower grade
5 5 72 4 Other
salaried
persons
7 7 92 5 Farmer,
independent
2 2 31 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan
3 3 33 7 Other
independent
9 9 117 8 Apprentice,
pupil,
student etc.

17 17 222 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

23 23 297 10 Married
women
without
employment

0 0 1 88 Error

100 100 1311



Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6901 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 14A. Education

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
76 76 990 1 Elementary school
18 18 238 2 Junior highscool
6 6 76 3 Hihgschool/university
1 1 7 4 Won't answer
100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 100

e V12 6901 INCOME RESP.
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any reduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 14B. Income of respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 26 336 10 kr.

21 21 274 21-11.999
kr.

10 10 131 312.000 -
17.999 kr.

12 12 162 4 18.000 -
25.999 kr.

10 10 129 526.000 -
33.999 kr.

9 9 119 6 34.000 or
more

12 12 160 7 Won't answer
100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 100

e V13 6901 INCOME FAMILY
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

9 9 120 1-11.999 kr.
12 12 151 212.000 -

17.999 kr.
14 14 184 318.000 -
25.999 kr.
14 14 178 4 26.000 -
33.999 kr.
13 13 176 5 34.000 -
45.999 kr.
17 17 225 6 46.000 kr. or
more
21 21 276 7 Won't answer
0 1 8

100 100 1311
Svarprocent: 100

e V14 6901 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o Questions occurring in al

o 16. Supporters occupation



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

16 16 214 1 Worker,
unskilled

15 15 198 2 Worker,
skilled

11 11 147 3 Salaried,
employees,
lower grade

10 10 133 4 Other
salaried
persons

15 15 196 5 Farmer,
independent

5 5 59 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

5 5 71 7 Other
independent

2 2 30 8 Apprentice,

pupil,
student etc.

19 19 252 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

1 1 11 10 Married
woman
without
employment

100 100 1311
Svarprocent: 100

e V15 6901 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o Questions occurring in al

o 17A. Total number of persons (In household)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 162 11 person

31 31 406 2 2 persons
20 20 256 3 3 persons
21 21 270 4 4 persons
11 11 142 5 5 persons

6 6 75 6 6 or more
persons

100 100 1311
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6901 TYPE OF DWELLING
o Questions occurring in al

o 17B. Type of dwelling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
38 40 496 1 Own house

8 9 109 2 Rented house
15 16 195 3 0wn

farm/rented
farm
30 32 398 4 Apartment in
privat home
3 3 35 5 Apartment
6 78 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311
Svarprocent: 94



e V17 6901 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
o Questions occurring in al

o 18A. Number of children under 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 44 234 11 child

15 36 192 2 2 children
6 14 76 3 3 children

2 5 26 4 4 or more
children

60 783 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 40

¢ V18 6901 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o Questions occurring in al

o 18B. Number of adults in household (15 years or more)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 168 11 adult
56 56 732 2 2 adults
20 20 263 3 3 adults

11 11 148 4 4 adults or
more

100 100 1311
Svarprocent: 100

e V19 6901 RESP. HEAD OF FAM.
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Head of the family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

50 50 652 0 Not
mentioned

50 50 659 1 Mentioned
100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V20 6901 RESP. HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

53 53 691 0 Not
mentioned

47 47 620 1 Mentioned
100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V21 6901 RESP. OTHER ADULT
o estions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Other adult

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

87 87 1136 0 Not
mentioned

13 13 175 1 Mentioned
100 100 1311



Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6901 OCCUPATION HOUSEW.
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 98 1 No housewife

59 59 770 2 Housewife
without
employment

15 15 193 3 Housewife
with full-time
employment

13 13 175 4 Housewife
with part-
time
employment

6 6 74 5 Housewife
who helps
husband

0 1 8
100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 6901 SOCIAL GROUP
o estions occurring in al

o 19B. Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
66 66 865 1 Group I
32 32 423 2 Group II
2 2 23 3 Group III
100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 100

e V24 6901 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 22. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

28 42 366 1A.
Socialdemokratiet

10 15 136 2 B. Radikale
11 16 143 3 C. Konservative
14 21 182 4 D. Venstre

0 0 4 5 E. Retsforbundet

1 1 9 6 K. Kommunister

0 0 2 7 U. De Uafhaengige

3 4 33 8 F. Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 0 9 L. Liberalt Centrum

0 0 0 10 S. Slesvigsk Parti

0 0 3 11 Q. Kristeligt
Folkeparti

0 0 0 12Y.
Venstresocialisterne

33 433 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 67



¢ V25 6901 WOULD NOT VOTE
o estions occurring in al

o 23. If would not vote

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

9 28 117 1 Don't know
which party

8 26 111 2 No right of
voting

2 6 27 3 Would not
vote

1 4 16 4 Don't know
whether
would vote or
not

8 24 101 5 Refuse to
answer which
party

4 12 50 6 Refuse to
answer
whether
would vote or
not

68 889 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 32

e V26 6901 "FORSYTE SAGA"
o Special questions in omni

o 64C/65A. How many times have you watched the serial called Forsythe Saga? SHOW CARD

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

22 22 288 1 All or almost
all of
transmissions

12 12 162 2 Most of them

4 4 51 3 Approximately
half of them

17 17 224 4 Some of them

42 42 545 5 None or
almost none

2 2 27 6 Do not
remember

0 1 8
1 13 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1311
Svarprocent: 99

e V27 6901 ENTERTAINMENT
o Special questions in omni

o 65B. How did you think this serial was entertainmentwise? - Very good, good or poor?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 27 326 1 Very good
27 29 350 2 Good
10 11 132 3 Poor
31 33 402 4 Don't know
0 2 8
8 99 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1311
Svarprocent: 92

e V28 6901 SUITABLE DAY
o Special questions in omni



o 65C. Do you think that the programme was sent on a suitable day (Sunday) and at a suitable time?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

39 41 516 1 Yes (To
question
67B)

29 31 380 2 No
27 28 348 3 Don't know
5 67 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1311
Svarprocent: 95

e V29 6901 PREFER SUNDAY
o Special questions in omni

o 66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? Sunday

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 62 258 0 Not

mentioned
12 38 157 1 Mentioned
68 896 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 32

e V30 6901 PREFER MONDAY
o Special guestions in omni

o 66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? Monday

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 82 342 0 Not

mentioned
6 18 73 1 Mentioned
68 896 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 32

e V31 6901 PREFER TUESDAY
o Special questions in omni

o 66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? Tuesday

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
29 91 377 0 Not

mentioned
3 9 38 1 Mentioned
68 896 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 32

e V32 6901 PREFER WEDNESDAY
o Special questions in omni

o 66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? Wednesday

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 87 361 0 Not

mentioned
4 13 54 1 Mentioned
68 896 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 32



e V33 6901 PREFER THURSDAY
o Special guestions in omni

o 66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? Thursday

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 95 395 0 Not

mentioned
2 5 20 1 Mentioned
68 896 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 32

e V34 6901 PREFER FRIDAY
o Special questions in omni

o 66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? Friday

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
29 93 384 0 Not

mentioned
2 7 31 1 Mentioned
68 896 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 32

e V35 6901 PREFER SATURDAY
o Special questions in omni

o 66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? Saturday

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 83 345 0 Not

mentioned
5 17 70 1 Mentioned
68 896 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 32
e V36 6901 PREFER 3 - 4 P.M.
8 ial tions in omni
o 66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? 3 p.m. - 4 p.m.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 89 369 0 Not

mentioned
4 11 46 1 Mentioned
68 896 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 32

e V37 6901 PREFER 6.30 P.M.
o Special guestions in omni

o 66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? 6.30 p.m.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
31 96 400 0 Not

mentioned
1 4 15 1 Mentioned
68 896 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 32



e V38 6901 PREFER 7 - 8 P.M.
o ial ions in omni

o 66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? 7 p.m. - 8 p.m.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 95 393 0 Not

mentioned
2 5 22 1 Mentioned
68 896 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 32

e V39 6901 PREFER 8 - 9 P.M.
o Special guestions in omni

o 66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? 8 p.m. - 9 p.m.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 67 280 0 Not

mentioned
10 33 135 1 Mentioned
68 896 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 32

e V40 6901 PREFER 9 P.M.
o Special questions in omni

o 66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? 9 p.m.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 95 395 0 Not

mentioned
2 5 20 1 Mentioned
68 896 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 32

¢ V41 6901 PREFER 8 - 10 P.M.
o Special guestions in omni

o 66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? 8 p.m. - 10 p.m.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 94 391 0 Not

mentioned
2 6 24 1 Mentioned
68 896 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 32

e V42 6901 PREFER 10 - 11 P.M.
o Special guestions in omni

o 66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? 10 p.m. - 11 p.m.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
31 98 406 0 Not

mentioned
1 2 9 1 Mentioned
68 896 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311



Svarprocent: 32

e V43 6901 PREFER EVENING
o Special gquestions in omni

o 66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? Evening

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
29 91 376 0 Not

mentioned
3 9 39 1 Mentioned
68 896 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 32
e V44 6901 PREFER AFTERNOON
8 ial tions in omni
o 66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? Afternoon

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 96 397 0 Not

mentioned
1 4 18 1 Mentioned
68 896 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 32

e V45 6901 SENDING TIME
o Special guestions in omni

o 67B. Do you think that the sending time was too long or not?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 24 284 1 Too long
36 40 477 2 Not too long
33 36 427 3 Don't know
9 123 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 91

e V46 6901 WINTER HOLIDAY
o Special questions in omni

o 67C. (If employed) - Have you had or are you going to take winter vacation this winter?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 27 182 1 Yes, have
had
9 18 120 2 Yes, am
going to have

29 56 381 3 No (To

question
71A)
0 2 8
48 626 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311
Svarprocent: 52

e V47 6901 HOW LONG HOLIDAY
o Special guestions in omni

o 68. How long is your winter vacation this year?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



17 78 220 1 8 days
14 40 2 14 days
1 4 12 39 -10 days
2 5 4 3 weeks - 1

month
0 2 6 5 Others
0 6 8
78 1022 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311
Svarprocent: 22

e V48 6901 HOLIDAY ABROAD
o Special questions in omni

o 70. Where have you spent or where are you going to spend your winter vacation this year?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 38 20 1 Home
0 0 0 2 In Denmark

0 2 1 3 Norway,
Sweden,
Finland

1 13 7 4 Austria,
Switzerland

1 15 8 5 Mallorca,
Canary
Islands,
Italy,
Jugoslavia,
Spain,
Germany
1 28 15 6 Others
4 2 7 Don't know
1 8 8
95 1250 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 4

e V49 6901 EXTRA JOB
o Special guestions in omni

o 71A. Have you considered or planned to take an extra job in 1969 due to tax at the source (tax reform)?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9 115 1 Yes

80 86 1054 2 No (To
question
71C)

4 4 51 3 Don't know
(To question
71C)

7 91 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 93

¢ V50 6901 STOP THE EXTRA JOB
o Special guestions in omni

o 71B. Will you stop this extra job after 19697

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
3 33 43 1 Yes
4 41 54 2 No
3 26 34 3 Don't know
90 1180 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1311



Svarprocent: 10

¢ V51 6901 HOUSEWIFE'S EMPLOYM
o Special questions in omni

o 71C. (If housewives with employment outside home) Have you considered stopping work when tax at the source
becomes effective?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
1 9 15 1 Yes
12 88 155 2 No
0 3 6 3 Don't know
0 1 8
86 1134 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1311
Svarprocent: 13

e V52 6901 DURATION OF EMPLOY
o Special questions in omni

o 71D. For how long have you been working?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

0 1 2 1 Less than 1
month

1 6 10 2 1 - 6 months

12 93 155 3 More than 6
months

87 1144 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 13

¢ V53 6901 CORPORAL PUNISHMENT
o ial ions in omni

o 72A. I would like to hear your opinion on quite another subject, namely up-bringing of children. Some are of the opinion
that corporal punishment i.e. a slap or a spanking under any consideration is wrong, while others believe that at certain
times it is an acceptable method. What do you think? It is under any consideration wrong or it is acceptable in certain
situations?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

23 23 297 1 Wrong (To
question
72C)

68 69 896 2 Acceptable in
certain
situations

8 8 99 3 Don't know
(To question
72C)

0 1 8
1 18 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1311
Svarprocent: 99

e V54 6901 PUNISHM. AT SCHOOL
o Special guestions in omni

o 72B. Do you believe that the school should be allowed to exercise certain forms of corporal punishment of the children?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
38 48 503 1 Yes
35 44 458 2 No
7 9 90 3 Don't know
0 3 8
20 257 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1311



Svarprocent: 80

e V55 6901 RECOLLECT AT SCHOOL
o Special questions in omni

o 72C. Do you have any recollection of being punished corporally as a child either in your home or at school? Yes, at
school

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
57 58 749 0 Not

mentioned
42 42 548 1 Mentioned
1 14 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 99

¢ V56 6901 RECOLLECT AT HOME
o ial ions in omni

o 72C. Do you have any recollection of being punished corporally as a child either in your home or at school? Yes, at
home (To question 74)

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
44 45 583 0 Not

mentioned
54 55 714 1 Mentioned
1 14 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 99

e V57 6901 RECOLLECT NO
o Special guestions in omni

o 72C. Do you have any recollection of being punished corporally as a child either in your home or at school? No (To
question 74)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 66 853 0 Not

mentioned
34 34 444 1 Mentioned
1 14 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 99

e V58 6901 SELDOM AT SCHOOL
o Special questions in omni

o 72D. (If at school) - Would you say that it happened seldom or not so seldom?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

29 69 381 1 Seldom
10 25 135 2 Not so

seldom
3 6 33 3 Don't
remember
0 1 8
58 761 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311
Svarprocent: 42

e V59 6901 PUNISHM.: SLAP
o Special guestions in omni

o 73. What was the corporal punishment? Slap

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



11 28 148 0 Not

mentioned
30 72 388 1 Mentioned
59 775 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 41
e V60 6901 PUNISHM.: SPANKING
o Special questions in omni

o 73. What was the corporal punishment? Spanking

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 90 485 0 Not

mentioned
4 10 51 1 Mentioned
59 775 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 41
e V61 6901 PUNISHM.: STRAPPING
o Special questions in omni

o 73. What was the corporal punishment? Strapping

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 85 453 0 Not

mentioned
6 15 83 1 Mentioned
59 775 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 41

¢ V62 6901 PUNISHM.: SLAP HAND
o Special questions in omni

o 73. What was the corporal punishment? Slap your hands

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
40 97 521 0 Not

mentioned
1 3 15 1 Mentioned
59 775 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 41
¢ V63 6901 PUNISHM.: PINCH EAR
o Special questions in omni

o 73. What was the corporal punishment? Pinch your ear

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
40 97 522 0 Not

mentioned
1 3 14 1 Mentioned
59 775 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 41

¢ V64 6901 PUNISHM.: STRIKING
o cial tions in omni

o 73. What was the corporal punishment? Strike you



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
40 97 519 0 Not

mentioned
1 3 17 1 Mentioned
59 775 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 41

e V65 6901 PUNISHM.: OTHERS
o Special questions in omni

o 73. What was the corporal punishment? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 91 487 0 Not

mentioned
4 9 49 1 Mentioned
59 775 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 41

¢ V66 6901 SELDOM AT HOME
o ial ions in omni

o 74. (If home) - Would you say that it was seldom or not so seldom?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

44 77 576 1 Seldom
11 18 138 2 Not so

seldom
3 5 35 3 Don't
remember
43 562 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311
Svarprocent: 57

¢ V67 6901 HOME: SLAP
o Special questions in omni

o 75. What was the corporal punishment? Slap

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
22 39 286 0 Not

mentioned
35 61 456 1 Mentioned
43 569 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 57
e V68 6901 HOME: SPANKING
o ial ions in omni
o 75. What was the corporal punishment? Spanking

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 61 456 0 Not

mentioned
22 39 286 1 Mentioned
43 569 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 57

e V69 6901 HOME: ROOM ARREST



Special questions in omni

o 75. What was the corporal punishment? Room arrest

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
56 99 737 0 Not

mentioned
0 1 5 1 Mentioned
43 569 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 57

e V70 6901 HOME: STRIKING
o Special questions in omni

o 75. What was the corporal punishment? Strike with various things

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
55 98 727 0 Not

mentioned
1 2 15 1 Mentioned
43 569 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 57
e V71 6901 HOME: OTHERS
o Special questions in omni

o 75. What was the corporal punishment? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
52 93 687 0 Not

mentioned
4 7 55 1 Mentioned
43 569 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 57
e V72 6901 HOME: DON'T REM.
o Special questions in omni

o 75. What was the corporal punishment? Dont remember

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
56 98 729 0 Not

mentioned
1 2 13 1 Mentioned
43 569 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 57

e V73 6901 SHORTER WORK. HOURS
o Special guestions in omni

o 76A. If you should choose between shorter daily working hours or shorter working-week, what would you choose?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

24 25 312 1 Shorter
working
hours

37 39 489 2 Shorter
working-
week

34 36 451 3 Don't know

0 1 8



4 58 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1311
Svarprocent: 95

e V74 6901 LONGER HOLIDAY
o Special questions in omni
o 76B. If you should choose between on the one side shorter working hours or working-week, or on the other side longer
vacation, what would you choose?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 39 482 1 Shorter

working
hours or
week
26 27 338 2 Longer
vacation
32 34 418 3 Don't know
0 1 8
5 72 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311
Svarprocent: 94

e V75 6901 SATURDAY OFF
o Special guestions in omni

o 76C. (If employed) - Do you have Saturday off, everyother Saturday, or another Saturday free arrangement?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

24 50 316 1 Yes, every
Saturday

4 8 49 2 Yes,
everyother
Saturday

6 12 75 3 Yes, other
Saturday
'free
arrangement’

15 30 193 4 No
52 678 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1311
Svarprocent: 48

e V76 6901 ISRAEL-ARAB DISPUTE
o Special guestions in omni

o 77A. Who do you think is most in the right in the Israel-Arabian question?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
41 41 538 1 Israel

4 4 55 2 Arabian
countries

54 54 710 3 Don't know
0 0 2 8 Error
0 6 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1311
Svarprocent: 100

e V77 6901 ISRAEL-ARAB WAR
o Special questions in omni

o 77B. Do you think that Israel and the Arabian countries will engage in actual war again?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
51 51 671 1 Yes

12 12 152 2 No

37 37 483 3 Don't know



0 5 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 100
e V78 6901 WIN A WAR

8 ecial guestions in omni
o 77C. Who do you think would win in such a war?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

28 29 371 1 Israel
9 9 113 2 Arabian

countries
61 62 802 3 Don't know
0 2 8
2 23 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1311
Svarprocent: 98

e V79 6901 TV IN HOUSEHOLD
o ial ions in omni

o 77D. Do you have a chance to see Television in your household?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
86 87 1126 1 Yes
13 13 174 2 No
1 11 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 99

e V80 6901 SUMMER COTTAGE
o Special guestions in omni

o 77E. Does your household have summer cottage

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 100 86 1 Yes
93 1225 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1311

Svarprocent: 100

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

V3: Omnibus number

V4: Sequence number

V5: Duplicate indicator/weight variable

8. Urbanization

12A. Sex

12B. Age

12C. Marital status

: 13. Respondents occupational status
: 14A. Education

: 14B. Income of respondent

: 15. Total family income

16. Supporters occupation

17A. Total number of persons (In household)
: 17B. Type of dwelling
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18A. Number of children under 15 years

: 18B. Number of adults in household (15 years or more)

18C. Respondents position in household Head of the family

18C. Respondents position in household Housewife

18C. Respondents position in household Other adult

19A. Position of housewife

19B. Social group

22. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

23. If would not vote

64C/65A. How many times have you watched the serial called Forsythe Saga? SHOW CARD
65B. How did you think this serial was entertainmentwise? - Very good, good or poor?
65C. Do you think that the programme was sent on a suitable day (Sunday) and at a suitable time?
66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? Sunday

66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? Monday

66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? Tuesday

66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? Wednesday

: 66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? Thursday

66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? Friday

66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? Saturday

66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? 3 p.m. - 4 p.m.

66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? 6.30 p.m.

66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? 7 p.m. - 8 p.m.

66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? 8 p.m. - 9 p.m.

66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? 9 p.m.

66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? 8 p.m. - 10 p.m.

66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? 10 p.m. - 11 p.m.

1 66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? Evening

66/67A. (If no) - Which day and at which time would you prefer? Afternoon

67B. Do you think that the sending time was too long or not?

: 67C. (If employed) - Have you had or are you going to take winter vacation this winter?
68. How long is your winter vacation this year?

70. Where have you spent or where are you going to spend your winter vacation this year?
71A. Have you considered or planned to take an extra job in 1969 due to tax at the source (tax reform)?
50: 71B. Will you stop this extra job after 19697

V51: 71C. (If housewives with employment outside home) Have you considered stopping work when tax at the source
becomes effective?

V52: 71D. For how long have you been working?
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o V53: 72A. I would like to hear your opinion on quite another subject, namely up-bringing of children. Some are of the

0O 0O 0O 0OOOOOOOOO 0 0 O 0 o

O 0 o o o o

opinion that corporal punishment i.e. a slap or a spanking under any consideration is wrong, while others believe that at
certain times it is an acceptable method. What do you think? It is under any consideration wrong or it is acceptable in
certain situations?
V54: 72B. Do you believe that the school should be allowed to exercise certain forms of corporal punishment of the
children?
V55: 72C. Do you have any recollection of being punished corporally as a child either in your home or at school? Yes, at
school
V56: 72C. Do you have any recollection of being punished corporally as a child either in your home or at school? Yes, at
home (To question 74)
V57: 72C. Do you have any recollection of being punished corporally as a child either in your home or at school? No (To
question 74)
V58: 72D. (If at school) - Would you say that it happened seldom or not so seldom?
V59: 73. What was the corporal punishment? Slap
V60: 73. What was the corporal punishment? Spanking
V61: 73. What was the corporal punishment? Strapping
V62: 73. What was the corporal punishment? Slap your hands
V63: 73. What was the corporal punishment? Pinch your ear
V64: 73. What was the corporal punishment? Strike you
V65: 73. What was the corporal punishment? Others
66: 74. (If home) - Would you say that it was seldom or not so seldom?
67: 75. What was the corporal punishment? Slap
68: 75. What was the corporal punishment? Spanking
69: 75. What was the corporal punishment? Room arrest
70: 75. What was the corporal punishment? Strike with various things
71: 75. What was the corporal punishment? Others
72: 75. What was the corporal punishment? Dont remember
V73: 76A. If you should choose between shorter daily working hours or shorter working-week, what would you choose?
74: 76B. If you should choose between on the one side shorter working hours or working-week, or on the other side
longer vacation, what would you choose?
V75: 76C. (If employed) - Do you have Saturday off, everyother Saturday, or another Saturday free arrangement?
76: 77A. Who do you think is most in the right in the Israel-Arabian question?
77: 77B. Do you think that Israel and the Arabian countries will engage in actual war again?
78: 77C. Who do you think would win in such a war?
79: 77D. Do you have a chance to see Television in your household?
80: 77E. Does your household have summer cottage



Undersekvenser

Universer

Univers
o Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere pd 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

¢ Questions occurring in al
Questions occurring in all 1969 omnibus surveys
o V6 V7V8VIVI0V11V12V13 V14 V15 V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25
e Special questions in omni

Special questions in omnibus no. 01.

o V26 V27 V28 V29 V30 V31 V32 V33 V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47
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